RTI Applications and their replies for the month of November, 2014 in CS-I Cell

S.No	Subject	Reply Date of RTI Application
1.	RTI Application of Sh. Manuel Pardhe, Pune dated 04.11.2014	18.11.2014
2.	RTI Application of Sh. Manoj Kurbet, Bangalore dated 24.11.2014	24.12.2014
3.	RTI Application of Sh. Happy Mol. K.G., Kerala dated 30.10.2014 received on 7.11.2014	24.12.2014

BY REGD SPEED POST AD:

November 4, 2014

To, The Central Public Information Officer Mr. Suneel Niraniyan, Director (CSI) Room No. 1204, 20 Ashoka Road, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi



1) Full name of the applicant:

Manuel Pardhe, Sr. Director - HR & Admin.

2) Address of the applicant:

Crest Premedia Solutions (P) Limited

Upper ground Floor, Wing B, Tower 8, Magarpatta City SEZ, Hadapsar, Pune-411013, Maharashtra, India

3) Particulars of information required:

(i) Subject matter of information:

Policy Matters related to OSP / Registration.

Check Annexure A annexed to this application for details in this regard.

(ii) The period to which information relates:

Information related to the current period.

In pursuance to the subject matter of information as provided in 'Annexure - A' annexed hereto, "whether Crest require any separate registration with the Dept of Telecommunication and if yes, under which policy / rule / law and what is the procedure for the same?'

(iv) Whether information is required by post or in person:

(v) In case by post:

(Ordinary, Registered or Speed):

4) Whether the applicant is below poverty line: (If yes, attach the photo copy of the proof there of)

PLACE: Pune

Speed Post/ email

manuel.pardhe@crest-premedia.in

Speed Post

Not below poverty line.

For Crest Premedia Solutions Private Limited

Manuel Pardhe

Senior Director, Human Resource and Administration

109212/2014 0/6Discold
109212/2014 0/6Discold
14/11/2014
Received on 7/11/2014
Received on 7/11/2014
Received on 7/11/2014
Received on 7/11/2014

Received on 17 | 2 14

11-10/2013-CS-I

Government of India Ministry of communications and IT Department of Telecom Ashoka Road, New Delhi (CS-I Cell)

Dated:- 18.11.2014

To

Manuel Pardhe
Sr. Director-HR & Admin
Crest Premedia Solutions (P) Ltd.
Upper Ground Floor, Wing B, Tower 8,
Magarpatta City SEZ,
Hadapsar, Pune-411013
Maharashtra

Sub: Information seeking under RTI Act, 2005.

Reference 'is invited to your RTI application dated 04.11.2014, seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

- 2. In this regard, the information sought by you is basically the opinion which neither comes under the definition of "Information" as per Clause 2 (f) of RTI Act, 2005 nor it is clear and specific, therefore, your application is hereby returned in original.
- 3. Appeal, if any, may be preferred before Dr. R.M Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Room No.1201, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, within 30 days from receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

(Rakesh Kumar) Director (CS-I) & CPIO

Yc

(S)

Government of India
Ministry of Communication & IT
Department of Telecommunications
Room No-1204, Sanchar Bhawan, 20,
Ashoka Road, New Delhi
(CS-1 Section)

No. 11-10/2013-CS-I

Dated: 24th Dec, 2014

То

Manoj Kurbet

194, Center for Internet and Socieity,
Domulur 2nd Stage, 2nd C Cross, Bangalore -560001

Subject:- Your online RTI Application dated 24.11.2014.

Reference is invited to your above online RTI application no. DOTEL/R/2014/61862/4 dated 24.11.2014 seeking information under RTI Act 2005

- 2. In this reference, it is informed that information related to CS-I section is already available on DoT website www. dot.gov.in. under carrier services icon.
- 3. I am forwarding online RTI application received from Shri Manoj Kurbet under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 on the above subject to the concerned CPIOs of DoT. It is requested that relevant information may please be provided to the applicant directly.
- 4. Appeal, if any, against the information furnished herein may be preferred before Dr. R M Chaturvedi, DDG(CS) & Appellate Authority, Room No. 1201, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road , New Delhi , within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter.

(Rakesh Kumar) Director (CS-I) & CPIO

Copy forwarded to following CPIOs for necessary action please:

- (1) Director (AS-I)/ Director (AS-II)/ Director (AS-III)/ Director (AS-IV) & CPIO
- (2) Director (DS-I)/ Director (DS-II)/ Director (DS-III) & CPIO
- (3) Director (CS-III) & CPIO
- (4) Shri D.P. Singh, (Deputy Secretary & Nodal Officer, RTI), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan with request to transfer the application to other concerned CPIOs.

No.800-11/2014-VAS Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications (Access Services-II)

Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001

Dated: 30th October, 2014

To

Ms. Happy Mol. K.G. Kottiyattil House, P.O. Poothole, Thrissur, Kerala-680 004.

Subject: Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated 24-09-2014 received in this office on 17-10-2014.

With regard to point No.1 of your RTI application, it is intimated that no such information is available with this CPIO. However, your RTI application is being transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 to Director(AS-I) & CPIO, Director(CS-III) & CPIO, Director(DS-I) & CPIO and Director(CS-I) & CPIO, Deptt. of Telecom. for furnishing information, if any, on this point directly to you. With regard to point No.2 of your RTI application, it is intimated that this CPIO does not have the information sought by you. However your RTI application is being transferred to CPIO, TRAI for furnishing information, if any, directly to you.

Appeal, if any, may be preferred, within thirty days of the receipt of this letter to Shri P.K. Mittal, DDG(AS-I) & Appellate Authority, Department of Telecommunications, Room No. 1008, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

SWWW.

(P.C. Sharma) Director (AS-II) & CPIO

Copy to:

- Director(AS-I) & CPIO. Deptt. of Telecom. for furnishing information, if any, directly to the applicant.
- Director(CS-III) & CPIO, Deptt. of Telecom. for furnishing information, if any, directly to the applicant.
- Director(DS-I) & CPIO, Deptt. of Telecom. for furnishing information, if any, directly to the applicant.

A. Director(CS-I) & CPIO, Deptt. of Telecom. for furnishing information, if any, directly to the applicant.

 Shri V.K. Saxena, CPIO, TRAI, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002 for furnishing information, if any, directly to the applicant.

108301 2014 0/0 Dis (57

Government of India Ministry of Communication & IT Department of Telecommunications Room No. 1204, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi (CS-1 Section)

No.: 11-10/2013-CS-I

Dated: 24 Dec- 2014

То

Shri HAPPY MOL K.G., Kottyattil House, P.O. Poothole, Thrissur Kerala-680004.

Subject: Online RTI application dated 24.09.2014 of Shri HAPPY MOL K.G.

Reference is invited to your above online RTI application dated 24.09.2014, forwarded by Shri P.C. Sharma Director (AS-II) & CPIO, and received in this office on 07th Nov, 2014, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

In this reference, it is informed that information sought vide your RTI application is not available with the CPIO.

Appeal, if any, against the herein may be preferred before Dr. R.M Chaturvedi, DDG (CS) & Appellate Authority, Room No.1201, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001, within 30 days from receipt of this letter.

Your faithfully,

(Rakesh Kumar) Director (CS-I) & CPIO